

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

03/16/2009

James Daniel, Manager Moran Environmental Recovery LLC 251 Levy Rd Atlantic Beach, FL 32233-2613

The Hazardous Waste Regulation Section has reviewed your application for a hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number. Based on the information received you must use the following identification number for all manifests or reports for Moran Environmental Recovery LLC located at **251 Levy Rd**, **Atlantic Beach**.

FLD092718576

Your facility has been registered with the following requested status/activities:

HW Transporter, Small Quantity Generator
Used Oil Transporter

Small Quantity Handler of Universal Batteries, Universal Battery Transporter, Universal Lamps, Universal Lamp Transporter, Universal Devices, Universal Device Transporter

THIS LETTER IS NOT AN APPROVAL TO TRANSPORT HAZARDOUS WASTE OR USED OIL OR UNIVERSAL WASTE OR TO OPERATE A HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE, OR DISPOSAL (TSD) FACILITY OR A UNIVERSAL WASTE OR USED OIL PROCESSING FACILITY OR LARGE QUANTITY HANDLER. PLEASE CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT FOR COMPLETE REQUIREMENTS FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE OR USED OIL TRANSPORTERS, UNIVERSAL WASTE HANDLERS, USED OIL PROCESSING FACILITIES, AND TSDS.

You are required to notify us on form 8700-12FL if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status or contact information. For further assistance, please call the Notification Coordinator at (850)245-8760 or (850)245-8772 or (850)245-8706. Sincerely,

Michael X. Redig Environmental Manager Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

ME ID: 44626, Email Address: jdaniel@moranenvironmental.com

Link: http://appprod.dep.state.fl.us/www_RCRA/Reports/handler_results.asp?epaid=FLD092718576



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 6 700 (850) 245-8772

			'n		L)a	te	R	ec	eı.	Vŧ	d							
à	(fo	r	F)I	P	Œ	H	fic	ia	1	Js	e	0	n	y)		
				À				ì							h		á		
										ä			M	Ü					
		¥	Ä																
											K							K	

EPA ID F L D	0 9 2 7 1	8 5 7 6	ΙM	IS# > ', *	447		RCRAI	pio	
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in correct box:	☐ To provide init waste, universa ☐ To provide sub information). ☐ Is this the final	al waste, esequent	or used oil act t notification	tivities). (to updat	e status an	d facility iden		
2. Facility or Business Name	Mora	ın Environmental		FEID No. 26-0016814					
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator Moran I	: Environmental Re	covery	y, LLC		New Oper e became	Operator:	// m dd yy	
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	: 25	1 Levy	y Road		Phon	e Number:	904-241-2200	
	City or Town:	Atlantic	Beac	:h	State	e: FL	Zip Code:	32233	
	Operator Type: [1 [Municipal	State	Othe	r		
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Address: 251 Levy Road								
Information	City or Town:	Atlantic	Beach	า	State	e: FL	Zip Code:	32233	
	County: Duval			If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries.					
	Latitude: 3 0 2 0 0 7. Longitude: 8 1 2 5 1 1 . Method: d d m m s s .ssss d d m m s s .ssss Datum:								
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst Code(s)				10 B. Initiale D. Date					
6. Facility or Business Mailing	Street Address or	P.O. Box:	330569	0569					
Address	City or Town:	Beac	h	Stat	e: FL	Zip Code:	32233		
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	Jay	La	st Name:	Dan	Daniel Title: V.P. Gen Mgr			
Person	Phone Number:	904-241-2200	Ex	tension:	E-M	E-Mail: jdaniel@moranenvironmental.com			
	Street or P.O. Box	:	Levy R	ry Road					
	City or Town:	Atlantic	Beach	h	Stat	e: FL	Zip Code:	32233	
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's		perty (Land) Owner: 251 LEVY ROAI	D, LLC	LC New Owner Date became Owner: 10					
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P.O. Box	251	LEVY	VY ROAD			Phone Number: 904-241-2200		
real property owners in the comments	City or Town:	ATLANTIC	C BEA	CH	Stat	e: FL	Zip Code:	32233	
section.)	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other								

	EPA ID No. FLD092718576									
O. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all the	at apply):									
A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste B. Small Quantity Generator (SQG):	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste									
Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste C. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption (5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.									
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.									
Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Informati Insurance Company American	Address 185 Asylum Street 25th Floor Hartford, CT 06103-3708 Contact Willis of CT, LLC Telephone									
d. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway e.	ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] tule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]									
☐ Annual update notification										

						EPA ID No	FLD092718576			
B. Universal V	Waste (UW)	Activities	(Mark 'X' ir	all that apply) (''accumula	ted" means a	t any one time):			
Large	Quantity Hand	ler (LQH) =	5,000 kg (1	1,000 lb) or more than 5,000 kg acc	of any com					
	Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler									
Mercu	ry-containing l	amps LQH =	= 2,000 kg (4	400 lbs/8,000 lan	nps) or more	e accumulated	by for-hire handler			
Mercu	Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler									
	[Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, $62-737.200(10)$]									
Pharma	aceuticals LQH	H = 5,000 kg	or more of u	ıniversal pharmac	eutical wast	te (UPW) accu	mulated			
Pharm.	aceuticals LQI	H = more tha	n 1 kg (2.2 l	b) of acutely haza	rdous ("P-li	sted") pharma	ceutical waste accumulated			
			-	•	•	· -	tely hazardous UPW accumulate	ed		
			Transport		T					
(1) For those M	lanaging	Generate/ Accumulate	(see note in instructions)	Handle at Transfer Facility	1 ` ′	•	of the maximum amount (in paste or transported at any one	•		
a. Batteries						70				
b. Pesticides										
c. Pharmaceutical	S									
d. Mercury Conta	ining Devices					80				
e. Mercury Contai	ining Lamps		$\overline{\Box}$			200				
(3) Mercury Re [Chapter 62-73	_	r Reclamati	on Facility		Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]					
(4) Reverse Dis	tributor of U	w 🗆		Pharmaceuticals		Lamps	Devices			
(5) Destination	Facility for U	w 🗀		Note: for this activ		must treat, disp	ose or recycle a UW. A permit is re	quired for		
C. Used Oil A	ctivities:				(8) Specific	Certification to	be signed by all Used Oil Transp	orters		
	Transporter	- indicate ty	pe(s) of act	ivity(ies):			sporter that the training program an			
	Transporter	1*.			responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the					
_	. Transfer Faci lection Center	•			orginally ap	oproved training	program, they are explained in atta			
	d Oil Process		is required for	this activity.)	this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of					
	-Specification		•	,	Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.					
	d Oil Fuel Ma	arketer				•				
(6) Used Oi										
,	Transporter Transfer Faci	lity			Signature o	f Authorized Pe	rson			
	Processor	iity								
d.	. End User				Print Name	of Authorized l	Person			
										
(7) Used Oil Tra Specification Bu										
registration fee.					(O) The we	aarda raayirad	under the provisions of Pula 60	710 510		
applicable, encl			-			coras requirea e kept at (chec	under the provisions of Rule 62 k one):	. - / 10.310,		
payable to Flori		of Environr	nental Protec	ction.	Our ma	ailing (busines	s) address			
☐ A check is	enclosed.				☐ The si	ite (facility) ad	dress			

			ografija de		and the second s	EPA ID No		FLD092718576		
D. Otl	D. Other State Regulated Waste Activities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity.									
your fa	cility. List	them in the order the transporters list cod	hey are presented in	n the	regulations (e	e.g., D001, D00	3, F007, U112).			
[/] [D001	² D008	³ D018	4	F005	5	6	7		
8		9	10	11		12	13	14		
15		16	17	18		19	20	21		
22		23	24	25		26	27	28		
11. O	ther Statu	ıs Changes (Mar	k 'X' in all that a	pply)	:					
	A. Non-Handler of Regulated Waste at This Facility ☐ (1) Business no longer generates, transports, treats, stores, or disposes of hazardous waste ☐ (2) Waste generated by business has been delisted. ☐ (3) Other (explain)									
	B. Facility Closed ☐ (1) Closed at this location and moved or moving to another - submit a new Form 8700-12FL for the new location if you will be handling regulated waste there. ☐ (2) Out of Business - Business closed on									
	C. Pro	perty Tax Default			D. Petition	ı for Bankrupt	tcy Protection			
in acco informator for sub facility	rdance with ation subm mitting fals , I am awar	h a system designed itted is, to the best of se information, include that transfer facil	to assure that qual of my knowledge and the possibility ities must comply when the possibility in the must comply when the possibility is the possibility of the possibility when the possibility is the possibility of the po	lified nd be y of i	personnel pro elief, true, acc fine and impri	operly gather an urate, and comp isonment for kn	d evaluate the in plete. I am aware owing violations	under my direction or supervision information submitted. The re that there are significant penaltins. If I have notified as a transfer and Rule 62-730.182, FAC.		
Signa	ture of ov	vner, operator, o representative	r authorized		P	rint Name an	d Title	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)		
	77 m.	Tepresentative		 	Brian	J. House I	President	03/05/2009		
├ <i>──⁴</i>	7/000			 			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
				 						
If the	person wh	o filled in this form	n is not the Facilit	y Co	ntact or Ope		-			
		ate Timberlake			781-815-	1177 kt	<u> </u>	moranenvironmental.con		
(Name	of person of	completing this form	n)	(Pho	one Number)		(E-mail Ad	ddress)		
13. C	omments	•								



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

UNIVERSAL WASTE LAMP AND DEVICE TRANSPORTER AND TRANSFER FACILITY INFORMATION CHECKLIST

The Department requires that all universal waste lamp and device transporters and transfer facilities registered under Rule 62-737.400, F.A.C., complete and sign this Information Checklist. This information will be used to evaluate compliance with subparagraph 62-737.400(1)(b), F.A.C. Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return the checklist. Handlers that are not engaging in transport activities need not complete this form

Mo	ran Environmental F				2 7 1 8 5 7 6
	(Facility Name)			,	EPA id)
	Levy Road	Atlar	ntic Beach	FL 	32233`
(Street Add		(4)	City)	(State)	(Zip)
904-241-2200	904-241-4732		moranenviron	mental.con	<u> </u>
1. Estimated <u>number</u> Types: 2. Estimated <u>number</u> Types: Therm	nsporters and transferall sections and check of LAMPS handled. Fluorescent Standled of DEVICES handled on the section of DEVICES handled of DEVICES handled of DEVICES handled	during the last cale HID ed during the last c tric Switches/Relationmeters d during the last cale cale	ply. endar year alendar year. ys Other Lendar year	0 40	 lb. y. Check the
boxes for lamps (L) of Number LD	Facility Na	me	City	State	Phone
335 🔀 🔲	AERC Recycling So	olutions W. W	lelbourne	FL	321-952-1516
			<u> </u>		
Kate Tin	nh orlako	100	<u></u>	กวเก	5/2009



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

Section 2: For out-of-state transporters and transfer facilities only

facility for universal waste lamps and devices in Florida?
Yes No
2. If you have not already done the following in previous years, please enclose some written verification from that environmental agency that they are aware of your activities as a transporter for universal waste lamps and devices in Florida and in your state. This verification can be in the form of a letter to you or to the Department, a registration, a permit, etc.
Submitted Previously Submitted in What Year?
Kate Timberlake 03/05/2009 Print Name of Authorized Agent /Signature of Authorized Agent Date
Complete, sign and return this checklist along with your registration form to:
EPA ID Notification Coordinator
Hazardous Waste Regulation Section MS 4560
Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return this checklist.
QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?
If you have any questions or comments, please contact Laurie Tenace at (850) 245-8759 or via e-mail at laurie.tenace@dep.state.fl.us.

Thank you for your cooperation in providing this information.

TransChkl.doc

	02/2	7/2008	7:09 FAX 8602	785776	HILB R	OGAL & H	פממח:					
				#: 84954	1120 10	OUND & I		AE <u>NV</u>	2 1002			
4	AC	ORD	CERTIFI		LIABI	LITY			DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/27/09			
Wi 18		f Conne Ium St	cticut, LLC			ONLY AN	ID CONFERS NO RIG THIS CERTIFICATE	D AS A MATTER OF INF GHTS UPON THE CERT DOES NOT AMEND, EX FORDED BY THE POLICE	FICATE CTEND OR			
	_		5103-3708			INSURERS	AFFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC#			
INS	JRED	Mar	ran Environmental R					ional Surplus Lines	124			
			Levy Road	ecovery, LLC		INSURER B:	National Union Fir	re Insurance Co.	19445			
			. Box 330569			INSURER C:						
			intic Beach, FL 3223	3-0569		INSURER D:						
co	VERA	GES				INSURER E:						
T A M	HE POI NY REI IAY PEI OLICIE	LICIES OF QUIREME RTAIN, TH	NT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF ANY CONTRACT OR C BY THE POLICIES DESCR	THER DOCUM RIBED HEREIN BY PAID CLAIM	MENT WITH RE I IS SUBJECT IS.	ESPECT TO WHICH TH TO ALL THE TERMS, E	PERIOD INDICATED, NOTA IS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS XCLUSIONS AND CONDITION	ISU ED OR			
TR	ADD'U	יו	PE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	PC	OLICY EFFECTIV ATE (MM/DD/YY	E POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	\$			
A	1 }		LIABILITY	15924922	02	2/28/09	02/28/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000			
	1 }		MERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				1	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (En occumence)	\$500,000			
	} }		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR		}			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$25,000 \$1,000,000			
	1 }	- -						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000			
	1 1	GEN'L AG	GREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				1	PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGG	\$2,000,000			
	1	POLI	[•	11				
B B		AUTOMOE X ANY	IILE LIABILITY	934366 934367		2/28/09 2/28/09	02/28/10 02/28/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000			
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	[X NON-	O AUTOS OWNED AUTOS		ļ			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	5			
			S-90					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	3			
	} }	GARAGE						AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	<u> </u>			
	1 1		AUTO					OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$			
Ā		EXCESS/L	MBRELLA LIABILITY	15925243	02	2/28/09	02/28/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$10,000,000			
		X occi	JR CLAIMS MADE)				AGGREGATE	\$10,000,000			
	} {				Į				\$			
	1 1	DEDL	JCTIBLE	}					\$			
_	┾┈┤		NTION \$ 10000					WC STATU- OTH-	\$			
₿		KERS ÇOM OYERS' LI	PENSATION AND ABILITY	WC6506877	j	2/28/09	02/28/10	↑ TORY LIMITS _ LER	-4 000 000			
	ANY I	ROPRISTO	OR/PAR'INER/EXECUTIVE ER EXCLUDEO?	**USL&H INCLUDE	יינו			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	s1,000,000			
			nder SIONS below]	1		•	E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYER E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT				
A		R Conti		15924922	02	2/28/09	02/28/10	\$1,000,000/\$2,000,0				
Pollution/Prof.								\$50,000 Deductible	• "			
DES	CRIPTIC	ON OF OPE	RATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED	Y ENDORSEME	NT / SPECIAL P	ROVISIONS					
		•	nent of Environment									
		with re en cont	spect to general liab ract.	uity and auto, nabiii	ty as requi	rea						
CE	RTIFIC	ATE HO	LDER			CANCELLA	ATION					
								D POLICIES BE CANCELLED B	EFORE THE EXPIRATION			
		Flo	rida Department of		(WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL				
			ronmental Protection	n		1	•	NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAIL				
Attn: Mail Station						IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT'S AGENTS OR						

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 ACORD 25 (2001/08) 1 of 2 #S25366

M/S 4595

2600 Blair Stone Rd.,

#S253663/M253629

REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
HILLS ROSCI & HOUSE
IBR © AC

G ACORD CORPORATION 1988

pooronginal

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

pooronginal